PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

***

""'h

63

UPO08

90

00

9506

e, xQ 4

**
.* *l

233

(R2) 17:00 LIMERICK, 2m

Follow Limerick On Twitter Maiden Hurdle (Class ) (4YO to 5YO)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

TURBINE 190 (14F)
b g Cape Cross - Chiquita Linda

CASTIEL (FRr) 138
g g Martaline - Star Child

GOLDEN SUNSET (GB) 19

ch g Presenting - Deep Sunset

THE SAME AGAIN 142
b g Court Cave - Amber Light

UNDER THE CLOCK 19

b g Frozen Fire - Belle D'anjou

CITIZEN AL 19
b f Milan - Foreign Citizen

DESERT GREY

bay g Mastercraftsman - Endure

DORUS DAY 7

ch f Fracas - Magpie

FLIGHT CODE
g f Cloudings - Early June

GUIDO RENI 62
b g Excelebration - Out Of Thanks

ILIKEDWAYURTHINKIN 32
b g Yeats - Sway

JUNIORS ANGEL 5
ch f Windsor Knot - Brogella

KELLYISCOOL 5
b g Scorpion - Happy Reunion

KURAKA (GB) 114 (77F)
b g Cacique - Puzzling

LOCAL ROGUE
b g Mahler - Davids Delight

511 -10t

511-2h1

511-2

511-2

511-2

510-9

410-9

510-9

510-9

410-9

410-9

510-9

410-9

410-9

410-9

D G Hogan
Denis Hogan

R Loughran
M Phelan

M A Enright
N Madden

L P Dempsey
E P Harty

J S McGarvey
N Madden

Miss M O'Sullivan
() ,
E M O'Sullivan

A Ring (3)
Denis Hogan

D J Mclnerney (5)
D J Ryan

S W Flanagan
L Casey

R C Colgan
Karl Thornton

M P Walsh
G P Cromwell

A E Lynch
Peter Croke

P T Enright
R P Burns

D F O'Regan
G Elliott

D Meyler
Miss E Doyle

117



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: KELLYISCOOL wasn't beaten far when fourth at 50-1 at Tramore on debut and this
son of Scorpion is fancied to land the odds here. He edged across the track and throw away any
winning chance there, but should have learnt from the experience and can account for Turbine, who is
a fair dual purpose type for connections and had a spin at Dundalk earlier this month. Kuraka has the
best form in the book but is proving hard to win with.

Top Tip: KELLYISCOOL (13)
Watch out for: TURBINE (1)
AT THE RACES

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Aopstore | W

DOWNLOAD FOR
ana=3012

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



