

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R2) 17:00 LIMERICK, 2m

Follow Limerick On Twitter Maiden Hurdle (Class) (4YO to 5YO)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1	*** ***	63	TURBINE 190 (14F) b g Cape Cross - Chiquita Linda	5 11 - 10t	D G Hogan Denis Hogan	-
2		0	CASTIEL (FR) 138 g g Martaline - Star Child	5 11 - 2h1	R Loughran M Phelan	-
3		UP08	GOLDEN SUNSET (GB) 19 ch g Presenting - Deep Sunset	5 11 - 2	M A Enright N Madden	-
4		90	THE SAME AGAIN 142 b g Court Cave - Amber Light	5 11 - 2	L P Dempsey E P Harty	-
5		00	UNDER THE CLOCK 19 b g Frozen Fire - Belle D'anjou	5 11 - 2	J S McGarvey N Madden	-
6		P	CITIZEN AL 19 b f Milan - Foreign Citizen	5 10 - 9	Miss M O'Sullivan (7) E M O'Sullivan	-
7			DESERT GREY bay g Mastercraftsman - Endure	4 10 - 9	A Ring (3) Denis Hogan	-
8		F6	DORUS DAY 7 ch f Fracas - Magpie	5 10 - 9	D J McInerney (5) D J Ryan	-
9			FLIGHT CODE g f Cloudings - Early June	5 10 - 9	S W Flanagan L Casey	-
10		00	GUIDO RENI 62 b g Excelebration - Out Of Thanks	4 10 - 9	R C Colgan Karl Thornton	-
11		6	ILIKEDWAYURTHINKIN 32 b g Yeats - Sway	4 10 - 9	M P Walsh G P Cromwell	-
12		9506	JUNIORS ANGEL 5 ch f Windsor Knot - Brogella	5 10 - 9	A E Lynch Peter Croke	-
13	***	4	KELLYISCOOL 5 b g Scorpion - Happy Reunion	4 10 - 9	P T Enright R P Burns	-
14		233	KURAKA (GB) 114 (77F) b g Cacique - Puzzling	4 10 - 9	D F O'Regan G Elliott	117
15	H		LOCAL ROGUE b g Mahler - Davids Delight	4 10 - 9	D Meyler Miss E Doyle	-

ATR VERDICT: KELLYISCOOL wasn't beaten far when fourth at 50-1 at Tramore on debut and this son of Scorpion is fancied to land the odds here. He edged across the track and throw away any winning chance there, but should have learnt from the experience and can account for Turbine, who is a fair dual purpose type for connections and had a spin at Dundalk earlier this month. Kuraka has the best form in the book but is proving hard to win with.

Top Tip: KELLYISCOOL (13) **Watch out for:** TURBINE (1)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



